

SB0217/853022/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 217
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 27, after “(B)” insert “(1)”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, and 4, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 3, strike “AND”; in lines 7 and 10, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; and in line 12, after “BORROWERS” insert “; AND”

(IV) AT LEAST 30 DAYS BEFORE REQUIRING A BORROWER TO PAY A FEE, THE PERSON GIVES NOTICE TO THE COMMISSIONER REGARDING HOW THE FEE WAS CALCULATED AND THE ACTUAL COSTS OF COLLECTING THE PAYMENT.

(2) THE NOTICES GIVEN TO THE COMMISSIONER UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(IV) OF THIS SUBSECTION ARE SUBJECT TO DISCLOSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT.

On page 4, in line 21, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in lines 28, 30, and 31, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 30, strike “AND”.

On page 5, in lines 1 and 4, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; and in line 6, after “BORROWERS” insert “; AND”

(IV) AT LEAST 30 DAYS BEFORE REQUIRING A BORROWER TO PAY A FEE, THE PERSON GIVES NOTICE TO THE COMMISSIONER REGARDING HOW

THE FEE WAS CALCULATED AND THE ACTUAL COSTS OF COLLECTING THE PAYMENT.

(2) THE NOTICES GIVEN TO THE COMMISSIONER UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(IV) OF THIS SUBSECTION ARE SUBJECT TO DISCLOSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT.

On page 6, in line 17, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in lines 24, 26, and 27, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 26, strike “AND”; in lines 30 and 33, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; and in line 35, after “BORROWERS” insert “; AND

(IV) AT LEAST 30 DAYS BEFORE REQUIRING A BORROWER TO PAY A FEE, THE PERSON GIVES NOTICE TO THE COMMISSIONER REGARDING HOW THE FEE WAS CALCULATED AND THE ACTUAL COSTS OF COLLECTING THE PAYMENT.

(2) THE NOTICES GIVEN TO THE COMMISSIONER UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(IV) OF THIS SUBSECTION ARE SUBJECT TO DISCLOSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT.

On page 8, in line 10, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in lines 17, 19, and 20, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 19, strike “AND”; in lines 23 and 26, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; and in line 28, after “BORROWERS” insert “; AND

(IV) AT LEAST 30 DAYS BEFORE REQUIRING A BORROWER TO PAY A FEE, THE PERSON GIVES NOTICE TO THE COMMISSIONER REGARDING HOW THE FEE WAS CALCULATED AND THE ACTUAL COSTS OF COLLECTING THE PAYMENT.

(2) THE NOTICES GIVEN TO THE COMMISSIONER UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(IV) OF THIS SUBSECTION ARE SUBJECT TO DISCLOSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT".

On page 10, in line 3, after "**(B)**" insert "**(1)**"; in lines 10, 12, and 13, strike "**(1)**", "**(2)**", and "**(3)**", respectively, and substitute "**(I)**", "**(II)**", and "**(III)**", respectively; in line 12, strike "AND"; in lines 16 and 19, strike "**(I)**" and "**(II)**", respectively, and substitute "**1.**" and "**2.**", respectively; and in line 21, after "**BORROWERS**" insert "**; AND**

(IV) AT LEAST 30 DAYS BEFORE REQUIRING A BORROWER TO PAY A FEE, THE PERSON GIVES NOTICE TO THE COMMISSIONER REGARDING HOW THE FEE WAS CALCULATED AND THE ACTUAL COSTS OF COLLECTING THE PAYMENT.

(2) THE NOTICES GIVEN TO THE COMMISSIONER UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(IV) OF THIS SUBSECTION ARE SUBJECT TO DISCLOSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT".